
 

MUSIC CALENDAR - Trinity Term 2025 
Thursday 24 April 17.00 A level Recitals Big School / Mu1 U6 A level musicians 
Monday 28 April 16.10 Jazz and Blues Auditions Novello Open to all pupils who have already signed up 
Mon 28 Tues 29 April 8.55  A Level Music Controlled Conditions CS007 A Level Music student 
Wednesday 30 April 17.00 Parasol Jazz Evening Big School Jazz Band and Close Harmony 
Thursday 1 May 6.00 May Morning Celebrations Magdalen Tower  Choristers  
 17.30 Bands Night Big School  
Friday 2nd May  ABRSM and Trinity Music Exams deadline  Open to all pupils (including those not learning in school) 
 16.10 Teatime Concert Mu1 Open to all pupils  (sign up in Music Dept) 
 16.00 Sound check for Jazz and Blues Evening  All those involved in Jazz and Blues 
 19.30 Jazz and Blues Evening Big School Jazz and Big Band, C. Harmony, Brass Ens and Jazz combos. 
Friday 9 May 16.00 Junior School Teatime Concert  Mu1 Junior School pupils  
Saturday 10 May 18.00 Ex-Collegio Evensong with Magdalen College Choir 

(rehearsal at 4pm) 
Magdalen College 
Chapel 

Ex-Collegio 

Friday 16 May 14.30 L6th Recitals Mu1 L6th A Level Music students 

 16.10 Teatime Concert Mu1 Open to all pupils  (sign up in Music Dept) 

Wednesday 21 May 19.00 Middle School Chamber Concert Mu1 All L4th and U4th Music Scholars and Award Holders 
Thursday 5 June 17.00 Music Department Inset Mu1 Instrumental staff 
Friday 6 June 16.10 Teatime Concert Mu1 Open to all pupils  (sign up in Music Dept) 
Monday 9 June  ABRSM and Trinity exams  Mu1 Open to all pupils – sign up in the first week of term 
Friday 13 June 16.10 U4th Recitals Mu1 U4th GCSE musicians 
Tuesday 17 June 18.00 JS Chamber Choir and Choristers Choral Evening 

Prayer 
Magdalen College  Choristers and JS Chamber Choir 

Monday 23 June  Schola Evensong in Magdalen Chapel Magdalen Chapel Schola Cantorum 

Friday 20 June 9.00 Junior School House Music Novello Room Junior School pupils 

Thursday 26– Saturday 28 
June 

19.00 
 

The Three Musketeers 
 

Oxford Playhouse 
 

Cast and band for The The Three Musketeers 
 

Wednesday 2 July 13.30 – 
16.00 

Extended rehearsal for Madrigals  Mu1 Ex-Collegio 

Friday 4 July 9.00 – 9.45 Rehearsal for Commemoration Service Big School Magdalen Sixth Choir and Choristers 

 13.30 Pre-Madrigals Ensemble rehearsals School Field MCS Pops Orchestra, Concert Strings, Wind Band 

 16.00  Instrumental rehearsal for Madrigals  School Field Brass Ensemble, Frost Clarinet Ensemble 
 18.30 Pre-Madrigals Music on School Field and picnics School Field MCS Pops Orchestra, Concert Strings, Wind Band 
 20.00  Madrigals on the River School Field Madrigal Society, Brass Ensemble, Frost Clarinet Ensemble 
Saturday 5 July 9.30 Rehearsal for Commem University Church Magdalen Sixth Choir and Choristers 
 11.00 Commemoration Service University Church Magdalen Sixth Choir and Choristers 

 


